

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY	: SR 000,97A	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: US 97A	BASIN PAVING CO.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	DEGERSTROM CORPORATION
	: CHELAN VICINITY	2000 E BEECH ST	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	3303 N SULLIVAN RD - 99216-160
	: PAVING	98901-2147	PO BOX 939	PO BOX 425
	: 05B012	YAKIMA WA 989090343	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	SPOKANE WA 992100425
PROJECT	: GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278
COUNTY(S)	: CHELAN			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-7.14 %		-7.14 %		9.29 %		
			140,000.00	130,000.00	-10,000.00	130,000.00	-10,000.00	153,000.00	13,000.00		
2	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-89.65 %		55.28 %		-100.00 %		
			966.00	100.00	-866.00	1,500.00	534.00	0.00	-966.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			16.67 %		166.67 %		66.67 %		
			3,000.00	3,500.00	500.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00		
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-47.73 %		0.00 %		-54.33 %		
			1,500.00	784.00	-716.00	1,500.00	0.00	685.00	-815.00		
GRADING											
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-7.14 %		0.00 %		-21.43 %		
	9600.0000		7.0000	6.5000	-400.00	7.0000	0.00	5.5000	-1500.00		
			67,200.00	62,400.00	-4,800.00	67,200.00	0.00	52,800.00	-14,400.00		
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-62.50 %		-37.50 %		-55.00 %		
	6850.0000		4.0000	1.5000	-2500.00	2.5000	-1000.00	1.8000	-700.00		
			27,400.00	10,275.00	-17,125.00	17,125.00	-10,275.00	12,330.00	-15,070.00		
DRAINAGE											
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-41.67 %		-25.00 %		-54.17 %		
	1242.0000		12.0000	7.0000	-5000.00	9.0000	-3000.00	5.5000	-1450.00		
			14,904.00	8,694.00	-6,210.00	11,178.00	-3,726.00	6,831.00	-8,073.00		
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH			-30.56 %		11.11 %		-13.89 %		
	4.0000		1,800.0000	1,250.0000	-550.0000	2,000.0000	800.00	1,550.0000	-250.0000		
			7,200.00	5,000.00	-2,200.00	8,000.00	800.00	6,200.00	-1,000.00		
9	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.			-20.00 %		-12.00 %		2.00 %		
	1318.0000		25.0000	20.0000	-5000.00	22.0000	-3000.00	25.5000	500.00		
			32,950.00	26,360.00	-6,590.00	28,996.00	-3,954.00	33,609.00	659.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012
 HWY : SR 000,97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 CHELAN VICINITY
 PAVING
 05B012
 PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	BASIN PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			DEGERSTROM CORPORATION	
	2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738			3303 N SULLIVAN RD - 99216-160	
	98901-2147			PO BOX 939			PO BOX 425	
	YAKIMA WA 989090343			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992100425	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	176.0000	L.F.	35.0000	38.0000	8.57 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	
			6,160.00	6,688.00	528.00	4,400.00	-1,760.00	5,280.00	-880.00	
11	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	128.0000	L.F.	28.0000	44.0000	57.14 %	25.0000	-10.71 %	60.0000	114.29 %	
			3,584.00	5,632.00	2,048.00	3,200.00	-384.00	7,680.00	4,096.00	
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	333.0000	L.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	32.0000	-20.00 %	60.0000	50.00 %	
			13,320.00	16,650.00	3,330.00	10,656.00	-2,664.00	19,980.00	6,660.00	
13	PIPE CASING 24 IN. DIAM.									
	70.0000	L.F.	50.0000	46.0000	-8.00 %	38.0000	-24.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,500.00	3,220.00	-280.00	2,660.00	-840.00	2,800.00	-700.00	
14	PIPE CASING 12 IN. DIAM.									
	140.0000	L.F.	35.0000	22.0000	-37.14 %	20.0000	-42.86 %	26.0000	-25.71 %	
			4,900.00	3,080.00	-1,820.00	2,800.00	-2,100.00	3,640.00	-1,260.00	
15	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
SURFACING										
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	17087.0000	TON	11.0000	9.2500	-15.91 %	10.0000	-9.09 %	14.0000	27.27 %	
			187,957.00	158,054.75	-29,902.25	170,870.00	-17,087.00	239,218.00	51,261.00	
17	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE APPROACH									
	7.0000	EACH	225.0000	140.0000	-37.78 %	250.0000	11.11 %	300.0000	33.33 %	
			1,575.00	980.00	-595.00	1,750.00	175.00	2,100.00	525.00	
18	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	1.5600	MI.	2,000.0000	5,000.0000	150.00 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	3,100.0000	55.00 %	
			3,120.00	7,800.00	4,680.00	3,900.00	780.00	4,836.00	1,716.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY	: SR 000,97A	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: US 97A	BASIN PAVING CO.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	DEGERSTROM CORPORATION
	: CHELAN VICINITY	2000 E BEECH ST	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	3303 N SULLIVAN RD - 99216-160
	: PAVING	98901-2147	PO BOX 939	PO BOX 425
	: 05B012	YAKIMA WA 989090343	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	SPOKANE WA 992100425
PROJECT	: GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278
COUNTY(S)	: CHELAN			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT										
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			18,680.00	18,680.00		18,680.00			18,680.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1.0000	0.8500	-15.00 %	1.2500	25.00 %	1.1800	18.00 %	
	67924.0000		67,924.00	57,735.40	-10,188.60	84,905.00	16,981.00	80,150.32	12,226.32	
21	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	40.0000	33.0000	-17.50 %	36.5000	-8.75 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
	1480.0000		59,200.00	48,840.00	-10,360.00	54,020.00	-5,180.00	59,200.00	0.00	
22	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	36.5000	33.0000	-9.59 %	32.5000	-10.96 %	32.6000	-10.68 %	
	17215.0000		628,347.50	568,095.00	-60,252.50	559,487.50	-68,860.00	561,209.00	-67,138.50	
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,650.00	20,650.00		20,650.00		20,650.00		
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,120.00	8,120.00		8,120.00		8,120.00		
25	HMA APPROACH	EACH	150.0000	450.0000	200.00 %	300.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	233.33 %	
	32.0000		4,800.00	14,400.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	4,800.00	16,000.00	11,200.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
26	ESC LEAD	DAY	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-80.00 %	
	20.0000		1,000.00	900.00	-100.00	500.00	-500.00	200.00	-800.00	
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	1,400.0000	1,217.0000	-13.07 %	1,250.0000	-10.71 %	1,200.0000	-14.29 %	
	2.7100		3,794.00	3,298.07	-495.93	3,387.50	-406.50	3,252.00	-542.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY	: SR 000,97A	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: US 97A	BASIN PAVING CO.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	DEGERSTROM CORPORATION
	CHELAN VICINITY	2000 E BEECH ST	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	3303 N SULLIVAN RD - 99216-160
	PAVING	98901-2147	PO BOX 939	PO BOX 425
	05B012	YAKIMA WA 989090343	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	SPOKANE WA 992100425
PROJECT	: GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278
COUNTY(S)	: CHELAN			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	SILT FENCE									
	2700.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.5000	16.67 %	3.5000	16.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			8,100.00	9,450.00	1,350.00	9,450.00	1,350.00	13,500.00	5,400.00	
29	BONDED FIBER MATRIX									
	2.7100	ACRE	3,000.0000	1,975.0000	-34.17 %	2,000.0000	-33.33 %	2,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			8,130.00	5,352.25	-2,777.75	5,420.00	-2,710.00	5,420.00	-2,710.00	
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
31	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,000.00	11,000.00		11,000.00		11,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
32	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	201.0000	L.F.	13.5000	24.0000	77.78 %	16.0000	18.52 %	24.0000	77.78 %	
			2,713.50	4,824.00	2,110.50	3,216.00	502.50	4,824.00	2,110.50	
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	1547.0000	L.F.	13.0000	24.0000	84.62 %	17.0000	30.77 %	24.0000	84.62 %	
			20,111.00	37,128.00	17,017.00	26,299.00	6,188.00	37,128.00	17,017.00	
34	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	440.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	15.5000	3.33 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			6,600.00	6,600.00	0.00	6,820.00	220.00	6,600.00	0.00	
35	EXTRUDED CURB									
	240.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	
			2,400.00	2,640.00	240.00	2,400.00	0.00	2,640.00	240.00	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1A									
	975.0000	L.F.	12.0000	15.1000	25.83 %	15.5000	29.17 %	15.4000	28.33 %	
			11,700.00	14,722.50	3,022.50	15,112.50	3,412.50	15,015.00	3,315.00	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,950.0000	30.00 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %	
			3,000.00	2,400.00	-600.00	3,900.00	900.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY	: SR 000,97A	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: US 97A		BASIN PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			DEGERSTROM CORPORATION	
	: CHELAN VICINITY		2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738			3303 N SULLIVAN RD - 99216-160	
	: PAVING		98901-2147			PO BOX 939			PO BOX 425	
	: 05B012		YAKIMA WA 989090343			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992100425	
PROJECT	: GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	063500		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	142600		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100278
COUNTY(S)	: CHELAN									

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	6.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,700.0000	-5.56 %	1,700.0000	-5.56 %	1,746.0000	-3.00 %	
			10,800.00	10,200.00	-600.00	10,200.00	-600.00	10,476.00	-324.00	
39	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	1250.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	88.0000	EACH	20.0000	23.7000	18.50 %	21.0000	5.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			1,760.00	2,085.60	325.60	1,848.00	88.00	1,936.00	176.00	
41	PAINT LINE									
	3080.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.0500	36.67 %	0.5000	-66.67 %	2.4000	60.00 %	
			4,620.00	6,314.00	1,694.00	1,540.00	-3,080.00	7,392.00	2,772.00	
42	PLASTIC LINE									
	290.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.8000	-28.00 %	3.5000	40.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	
			725.00	522.00	-203.00	1,015.00	290.00	580.00	-145.00	
43	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE									
	450.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.0500	-65.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	1.1000	-63.33 %	
			1,350.00	472.50	-877.50	900.00	-450.00	495.00	-855.00	
44	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	1370.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.7000	-10.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	2.8000	-6.67 %	
			4,110.00	3,699.00	-411.00	4,110.00	0.00	3,836.00	-274.00	
45	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	1870.0000	S.F.	5.0000	4.5000	-10.00 %	5.5000	10.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	
			9,350.00	8,415.00	-935.00	10,285.00	935.00	8,415.00	-935.00	
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	320.0000	L.F.	4.0000	7.6000	90.00 %	9.2500	131.25 %	7.6000	90.00 %	
			1,280.00	2,432.00	1,152.00	2,960.00	1,680.00	2,432.00	1,152.00	
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	31.0000	EACH	90.0000	98.4000	9.33 %	100.0000	11.11 %	99.0000	10.00 %	
			2,790.00	3,050.40	260.40	3,100.00	310.00	3,069.00	279.00	
48	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	16.0000	EACH	45.0000	45.7500	1.67 %	60.0000	33.33 %	46.0000	2.22 %	
			720.00	732.00	12.00	960.00	240.00	736.00	16.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY	: SR 000,97A	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: US 97A	BASIN PAVING CO.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	DEGERSTROM CORPORATION
	: CHELAN VICINITY	2000 E BEECH ST	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	3303 N SULLIVAN RD - 99216-160
	: PAVING	98901-2147	PO BOX 939	PO BOX 425
	: 05B012	YAKIMA WA 989090343	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	SPOKANE WA 992100425
PROJECT	: GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278
COUNTY(S)	: CHELAN			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL									
	3.0000	EACH	125.0000	94.0000	-24.80 %	90.0000	-28.00 %	100.0000	-20.00 %	
			375.00	282.00	-93.00	270.00	-105.00	300.00	-75.00	
50	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	8.0000	EACH	35.0000	43.0000	22.86 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	45.0000	28.57 %	
			280.00	344.00	64.00	200.00	-80.00	360.00	80.00	
51	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	1.2600	HUND	1,100.0000	1,000.0000	-9.09 %	1,000.0000	-9.09 %	1,500.0000	36.36 %	
			1,386.00	1,260.00	-126.00	1,260.00	-126.00	1,890.00	504.00	
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	63870.0000	L.F.	0.0700	0.1000	42.86 %	0.1000	42.86 %	0.1000	42.86 %	
			4,470.90	6,387.00	1,916.10	6,387.00	1,916.10	6,387.00	1,916.10	
53	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			300.00 %		340.00 %		300.00 %	
			2,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	11,000.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTOR TYPE 1									
	8.0000	EACH	950.0000	875.0000	-7.89 %	900.0000	-5.26 %	900.0000	-5.26 %	
			7,600.00	7,000.00	-600.00	7,200.00	-400.00	7,200.00	-400.00	
55	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	550.0000	HR	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	3.5000	16.67 %	
			1,650.00	1,100.00	-550.00	1,100.00	-550.00	1,925.00	275.00	
56	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	
			8,000.00	7,000.00	-1,000.00	7,000.00	-1,000.00	7,000.00	-1,000.00	
57	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2016.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %	
			10,080.00	2,016.00	-8,064.00	2,016.00	-8,064.00	3,024.00	-7,056.00	
58	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-28.04 %		-25.23 %		-25.23 %	
			107,000.00	77,000.00	-30,000.00	80,000.00	-27,000.00	80,000.00	-27,000.00	
59	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-95.00 %		-75.00 %		-99.95 %	
			2,000.00	100.00	-1,900.00	500.00	-1,500.00	1.00	-1,999.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY	: SR 000,97A	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: US 97A CHELAN VICINITY PAVING 05B012		BASIN PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090343			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			DEGERSTROM CORPORATION 3303 N SULLIVAN RD - 99216-160 PO BOX 425 SPOKANE WA 992100425	
PROJECT	: GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278	
COUNTY(S)	: CHELAN									

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
60	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 3940.0000	HR	30.0000 118,200.00	36.0000 141,840.00	20.00 % 23,640.00	36.0000 141,840.00	20.00 % 23,640.00	37.0000 145,780.00	23.33 % 27,580.00	
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 630.0000	S.F.	7.0000 4,410.00	5.0000 3,150.00	-28.57 % -1,260.00	5.0000 3,150.00	-28.57 % -1,260.00	6.0000 3,780.00	-14.29 % -630.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
62	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1270.0000	S.F.	2.0000 2,540.00	0.5000 635.00	-75.00 % -1,905.00	1.5000 1,905.00	-25.00 % -635.00	2.5000 3,175.00	25.00 % 635.00	
63	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 25.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,750.00	150.0000 3,750.00	0.00 % 0.00	175.0000 4,375.00	16.67 % 625.00	150.0000 3,750.00	0.00 % 0.00	
64	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 16.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,400.00	160.0000 2,560.00	6.67 % 160.00	125.0000 2,000.00	-16.67 % -400.00	125.0000 2,000.00	-16.67 % -400.00	
65	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 222.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 11,100.00	47.0000 10,434.00	-6.00 % -666.00	26.0000 5,772.00	-48.00 % -5,328.00	47.0000 10,434.00	-6.00 % -666.00	
66	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A 22.0000	EACH	900.0000 19,800.00	1,200.0000 26,400.00	33.33 % 6,600.00	1,450.0000 31,900.00	61.11 % 12,100.00	1,200.0000 26,400.00	33.33 % 6,600.00	
67	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	20.00 % 400.00	1,450.0000 2,900.00	45.00 % 900.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	20.00 % 400.00	
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE MODIFIED 1B 2.0000	EACH	900.0000 1,800.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	33.33 % 600.00	1,450.0000 2,900.00	61.11 % 1,100.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	33.33 % 600.00	
69	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A 1.0000	EACH	900.0000 900.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	33.33 % 300.00	1,650.0000 1,650.00	83.33 % 750.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	33.33 % 300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY	: SR 000,97A	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: US 97A		BASIN PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			DEGERSTROM CORPORATION	
	: CHELAN VICINITY		2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738			3303 N SULLIVAN RD - 99216-160	
	: PAVING		98901-2147			PO BOX 939			PO BOX 425	
	: 05B012		YAKIMA WA 989090343			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992100425	
PROJECT	: GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	063500		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	142600		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100278
COUNTY(S)	: CHELAN									

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE MODIFIED 2A									
	2.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,200.0000	-40.00 %	1,450.0000	-27.50 %	1,200.0000	-40.00 %	
			4,000.00	2,400.00	-1,600.00	2,900.00	-1,100.00	2,400.00	-1,600.00	
71	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B									
	2.0000 EACH		900.0000	1,200.0000	33.33 %	1,450.0000	61.11 %	1,200.0000	33.33 %	
			1,800.00	2,400.00	600.00	2,900.00	1,100.00	2,400.00	600.00	
72	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE MODIFIED 2B									
	8.0000 EACH		900.0000	1,200.0000	33.33 %	1,500.0000	66.67 %	1,200.0000	33.33 %	
			7,200.00	9,600.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	4,800.00	9,600.00	2,400.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A									
	9.0000 EACH		900.0000	1,200.0000	33.33 %	1,550.0000	72.22 %	1,200.0000	33.33 %	
			8,100.00	10,800.00	2,700.00	13,950.00	5,850.00	10,800.00	2,700.00	
74	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE MODIFIED 4A									
	2.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	1,200.0000	-33.33 %	1,500.0000	-16.67 %	1,200.0000	-33.33 %	
			3,600.00	2,400.00	-1,200.00	3,000.00	-600.00	2,400.00	-1,200.00	
75	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B									
	3.0000 EACH		900.0000	1,200.0000	33.33 %	1,500.0000	66.67 %	1,200.0000	33.33 %	
			2,700.00	3,600.00	900.00	4,500.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	900.00	
76	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	330.0000 S.F.		35.0000	27.0000	-22.86 %	22.0000	-37.14 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	
			11,550.00	8,910.00	-2,640.00	7,260.00	-4,290.00	9,900.00	-1,650.00	
77	GRINDING CEMENT CONC. CURB									
	68.0000 L.F.		100.0000	11.0000	-89.00 %	10.0000	-90.00 %	15.0000	-85.00 %	
			6,800.00	748.00	-6,052.00	680.00	-6,120.00	1,020.00	-5,780.00	
78	HERRINGBONE FRAME AND GRATE									
	11.0000 EACH		200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	175.0000	-12.50 %	180.0000	-10.00 %	
			2,200.00	1,650.00	-550.00	1,925.00	-275.00	1,980.00	-220.00	
79	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	71.0000 EACH		245.0000	185.0000	-24.49 %	275.0000	12.24 %	275.0000	12.24 %	
			17,395.00	13,135.00	-4,260.00	19,525.00	2,130.00	19,525.00	2,130.00	
80	LOWER MANHOLE									
	58.0000 EACH		200.0000	145.0000	-27.50 %	125.0000	-37.50 %	125.0000	-37.50 %	
			11,600.00	8,410.00	-3,190.00	7,250.00	-4,350.00	7,250.00	-4,350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY	: SR 000,97A	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: US 97A CHELAN VICINITY PAVING 05B012	BASIN PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090343	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	DEGERSTROM CORPORATION 3303 N SULLIVAN RD - 99216-160 PO BOX 425 SPOKANE WA 992100425
PROJECT	: GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278
COUNTY(S)	: CHELAN			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
81	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 47.0000	EACH	200.0000 9,400.00	185.0000 8,695.00	-7.50 % -705.00	275.0000 12,925.00	37.50 % 3,525.00	275.0000 12,925.00	37.50 % 3,525.00	
82	LOWER CATCH BASIN 46.0000	EACH	150.0000 6,900.00	145.0000 6,670.00	-3.33 % -230.00	125.0000 5,750.00	-16.67 % -1,150.00	125.0000 5,750.00	-16.67 % -1,150.00	
83	ADJUST VALVE BOX 86.0000	EACH	200.0000 17,200.00	185.0000 15,910.00	-7.50 % -1,290.00	200.0000 17,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	200.0000 17,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	
84	LOWER VALVE BOX 76.0000	EACH	150.0000 11,400.00	145.0000 11,020.00	-3.33 % -380.00	125.0000 9,500.00	-16.67 % -1,900.00	125.0000 9,500.00	-16.67 % -1,900.00	
85	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	275.0000 275.00	-8.33 % -25.00	350.0000 350.00	16.67 % 50.00	425.0000 425.00	41.67 % 125.00	
86	TRAINING 200.0000	HR	1.0000 200.00	1.0000 200.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.0000 400.00	100.00 % 200.00	9.5000 1,900.00	850.00 % 1,700.00	
87	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
89	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
90	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	500.00	-66.67 %	1,000.00	-33.33 %	500.00	-66.67 %	
91	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 5040.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 10,080.00	1.5000 7,560.00	-25.00 % -2,520.00	1.5000 7,560.00	-25.00 % -2,520.00	1.0000 5,040.00	-50.00 % -5,040.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/15/2004

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:36

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012
 HWY : SR 000,97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 CHELAN VICINITY
 PAVING
 05B012
 PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	BASIN PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			DEGERSTROM CORPORATION	
	2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738			3303 N SULLIVAN RD - 99216-160	
	98901-2147			PO BOX 939			PO BOX 425	
	YAKIMA WA 989090343			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992100425	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
92	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	80.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	-60.00 %	3.7500	-25.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			400.00	-240.00	300.00	-100.00	320.00	-80.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,902,081.90	-7.64 %	\$1,812,324.50	-4.72 %	\$1,919,289.32	0.90 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,902,081.90	-7.64 %	\$1,812,324.50	-4.72 %	\$1,919,289.32	0.90 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY : SR 000,97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 CHELAN VICINITY
 PAVING
 05B012
 PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 YAKIMA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			7.14 %
			140,000.00	150,000.00	10,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-99.90 %
			966.00	1.00	-965.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			50.98 %
			3,000.00	4,529.45	1,529.45
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-51.33 %
			1,500.00	730.05	-769.95
GRADING					
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-0.71 %
	9600.0000		7.0000	6.9500	-480.00
			67,200.00	66,720.00	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-46.25 %
	6850.0000		4.0000	2.1500	-12,672.50
			27,400.00	14,727.50	
DRAINAGE					
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-68.75 %
	1242.0000		12.0000	3.7500	-10,246.50
			14,904.00	4,657.50	
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH			-2.31 %
	4.0000		1,800.0000	1,758.5000	-166.00
			7,200.00	7,034.00	
9	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.			-2.00 %
	1318.0000		25.0000	24.5000	-659.00
			32,950.00	32,291.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY : SR 000,97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 CHELAN VICINITY
 PAVING
 05B012
 PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 YAKIMA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 176.0000	L.F.	35.0000 6,160.00	30.9500 5,447.20	-11.57 % -712.80
11	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 128.0000	L.F.	28.0000 3,584.00	63.9500 8,185.60	128.39 % 4,601.60
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 333.0000	L.F.	40.0000 13,320.00	74.0500 24,658.65	85.12 % 11,338.65
13	PIPE CASING 24 IN. DIAM. 70.0000	L.F.	50.0000 3,500.00	36.8000 2,576.00	-26.40 % -924.00
14	PIPE CASING 12 IN. DIAM. 140.0000	L.F.	35.0000 4,900.00	16.0000 2,240.00	-54.29 % -2,660.00
15	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %
SURFACING					
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 17087.0000	TON	11.0000 187,957.00	13.3500 228,111.45	21.36 % 40,154.45
17	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE APPROACH 7.0000	EACH	225.0000 1,575.00	666.8000 4,667.60	196.36 % 3,092.60
18	SHOULDER FINISHING 1.5600	MI.	2,000.0000 3,120.00	3,847.7000 6,002.41	92.39 % 2,882.41

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY : SR 000,97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 CHELAN VICINITY
 PAVING
 05B012
 PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 YAKIMA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	18,680.00	18,680.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	67,924.0000	95,093.60	40.00 %
21	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	1480.0000	40,700.00	1.75 %
22	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	17215.0000	60,236.00	1,036.00
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	59,200.00	60,236.00	1,036.00
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	20,650.00	20,650.00	0.00 %
25	HMA APPROACH	EACH	32.0000	451.5500	201.03 %
26	EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING	DAY	50.0000	125.0000	150.00 %
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	2.7100	1,039.5000	-25.75 %
			3,794.00	2,817.05	-976.96

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY : SR 000,97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 CHELAN VICINITY
 PAVING
 05B012
 PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 YAKIMA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	SILT FENCE				
	2700.0000	L.F.	3.0000 8,100.00	3.2000 8,640.00	6.67 % 540.00
29	BONDED FIBER MATRIX				
	2.7100	ACRE	3,000.0000 8,130.00	2,619.7500 7,099.52	-12.68 % -1,030.48
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %
31	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR				
	EST.		11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
32	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	201.0000	L.F.	13.5000 2,713.50	25.2000 5,065.20	86.67 % 2,351.70
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	1547.0000	L.F.	13.0000 20,111.00	25.2000 38,984.40	93.85 % 18,873.40
34	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	440.0000	L.F.	15.0000 6,600.00	15.7500 6,930.00	5.00 % 330.00
35	EXTRUDED CURB				
	240.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,400.00	11.5500 2,772.00	15.50 % 372.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1A				
	975.0000	L.F.	12.0000 11,700.00	15.9000 15,502.50	32.50 % 3,802.50
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1				
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,260.0000 2,520.00	-16.00 % -480.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY : SR 000,97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 CHELAN VICINITY
 PAVING
 05B012
 PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 YAKIMA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 6.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 10,800.00	1,785.0000 10,710.00	-0.83 % -90.00
39	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1250.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,500.00	2.1000 2,625.00	5.00 % 125.00
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 88.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,760.00	24.1500 2,125.20	20.75 % 365.20
41	PAINT LINE 3080.0000	L.F.	1.5000 4,620.00	2.2000 6,776.00	46.67 % 2,156.00
42	PLASTIC LINE 290.0000	L.F.	2.5000 725.00	2.0000 580.00	-20.00 % -145.00
43	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 450.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,350.00	1.1500 517.50	-61.67 % -832.50
44	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1370.0000	L.F.	3.0000 4,110.00	2.9000 3,973.00	-3.33 % -137.00
45	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1870.0000	S.F.	5.0000 9,350.00	4.7500 8,882.50	-5.00 % -467.50
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE 320.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,280.00	8.1000 2,592.00	102.50 % 1,312.00
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 31.0000	EACH	90.0000 2,790.00	104.8500 3,250.35	16.50 % 460.35
48	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 16.0000	EACH	45.0000 720.00	48.7500 780.00	8.33 % 60.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY : SR 000,97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 CHELAN VICINITY
 PAVING
 05B012
 PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 YAKIMA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL				
	3.0000	EACH	125.0000	100.2000	-19.84 %
			375.00	300.60	-74.40
50	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	8.0000	EACH	35.0000	45.8300	30.94 %
			280.00	366.64	86.64
51	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	1.2600	HUND	1,100.0000	1,278.9000	16.26 %
			1,386.00	1,611.41	225.41
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	63870.0000	L.F.	0.0700	0.1000	42.86 %
			4,470.90	6,387.00	1,916.10
53	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			326.30 %
			2,500.00	10,657.50	8,157.50
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTOR TYPE 1				
	8.0000	EACH	950.0000	918.7500	-3.29 %
			7,600.00	7,350.00	-250.00
55	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	550.0000	HR	3.0000	3.2000	6.67 %
			1,650.00	1,760.00	110.00
56	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,730.1500	-6.75 %
			8,000.00	7,460.30	-539.70
57	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2016.0000	HR	5.0000	2.1500	-57.00 %
			10,080.00	4,334.40	-5,745.60
58	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-24.30 %
			107,000.00	80,997.00	-26,003.00
59	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-99.95 %
			2,000.00	1.10	-1,998.90

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY : SR 000,97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 CHELAN VICINITY
 PAVING
 05B012
 PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 YAKIMA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
60	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 3940.0000	HR	30.0000 118,200.00	38.4000 151,296.00	28.00 % 33,096.00
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 630.0000	S.F.	7.0000 4,410.00	6.4000 4,032.00	-8.57 % -378.00
OTHER ITEMS					
62	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1270.0000	S.F.	2.0000 2,540.00	1.0000 1,270.00	-50.00 % -1,270.00
63	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 25.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,750.00	150.0000 3,750.00	0.00 % 0.00
64	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 16.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,400.00	60.0000 960.00	-60.00 % -1,440.00
65	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 222.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 11,100.00	49.3500 10,955.70	-1.30 % -144.30
66	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A 22.0000	EACH	900.0000 19,800.00	1,260.0000 27,720.00	40.00 % 7,920.00
67	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,260.0000 2,520.00	26.00 % 520.00
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE MODIFIED 1B 2.0000	EACH	900.0000 1,800.00	1,260.0000 2,520.00	40.00 % 720.00
69	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A 1.0000	EACH	900.0000 900.00	1,260.0000 1,260.00	40.00 % 360.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY : SR 000,97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 CHELAN VICINITY
 PAVING
 05B012
 PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 YAKIMA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE MODIFIED 2A				
	2.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,260.0000	-37.00 %
			4,000.00	2,520.00	-1,480.00
71	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B				
	2.0000 EACH		900.0000	1,260.0000	40.00 %
			1,800.00	2,520.00	720.00
72	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE MODIFIED 2B				
	8.0000 EACH		900.0000	1,260.0000	40.00 %
			7,200.00	10,080.00	2,880.00
73	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A				
	9.0000 EACH		900.0000	1,260.0000	40.00 %
			8,100.00	11,340.00	3,240.00
74	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE MODIFIED 4A				
	2.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	1,260.0000	-30.00 %
			3,600.00	2,520.00	-1,080.00
75	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B				
	3.0000 EACH		900.0000	1,260.0000	40.00 %
			2,700.00	3,780.00	1,080.00
76	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	330.0000 S.F.		35.0000	27.3000	-22.00 %
			11,550.00	9,009.00	-2,541.00
77	GRINDING CEMENT CONC. CURB				
	68.0000 L.F.		100.0000	10.5000	-89.50 %
			6,800.00	714.00	-6,086.00
78	HERRINGBONE FRAME AND GRATE				
	11.0000 EACH		200.0000	216.0000	8.00 %
			2,200.00	2,376.00	176.00
79	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	71.0000 EACH		245.0000	236.2500	-3.57 %
			17,395.00	16,773.75	-621.25
80	LOWER MANHOLE				
	58.0000 EACH		200.0000	84.0000	-58.00 %
			11,600.00	4,872.00	-6,728.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/15/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:36

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY : SR 000,97A
TITLE : US 97A
CHELAN VICINITY
PAVING
05B012
PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
COUNTY(S) : CHELAN
----- 4TH BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
YAKIMA 98939
YAKIMA WA 989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
81	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 47.0000	EACH	200.0000 9,400.00	236.2500 11,103.75	18.13 % 1,703.75
82	LOWER CATCH BASIN 46.0000	EACH	150.0000 6,900.00	84.0000 3,864.00	-44.00 % -3,036.00
83	ADJUST VALVE BOX 86.0000	EACH	200.0000 17,200.00	131.2500 11,287.50	-34.38 % -5,912.50
84	LOWER VALVE BOX 76.0000	EACH	150.0000 11,400.00	52.5000 3,990.00	-65.00 % -7,410.00
85	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	315.0000 315.00	5.00 % 15.00
86	TRAINING 200.0000	HR	1.0000 200.00	3.0000 600.00	200.00 % 400.00
87	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
89	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
90	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	500.00	-66.67 %
91	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 5040.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 10,080.00	2.9500 14,868.00	47.50 % 4,788.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/15/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:36

PS&E JOB NO : 05B012 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006896 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 05B012

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2005

HWY : SR 000,97A
TITLE : US 97A
CHELAN VICINITY
PAVING
05B012
PROJECT : GCA4228, GCA4262, STPF-0097 (114)
COUNTY(S) : CHELAN
----- 4TH BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
YAKIMA 98939
YAKIMA WA 989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
----------	------------------	-----------	-------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------	-----------------------

OTHER ITEMS

92	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION				
	80.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.6500	-47.00 %
			400.00	212.00	-188.00

CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,902,081.90	\$1,947,025.98	2.36%
----------------	--	--	----------------	----------------	-------

BASE TOTAL			\$1,902,081.90	\$1,947,025.98	2.36%
------------	--	--	----------------	----------------	-------